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Spherical Washers / Conical Seats • DIN 6319
EH 23050.
 

Product Description

Spherical washers / Conical seats are used as washers in a screw connection to compensate
non-parallel surfaces.

Material

Conical seat
• Case-hardened steel, case-hardened,

manganese phosphated
• Heat-treated steel, tempered, manganese

phosphated

Spherical washer
• Case-hardened steel, case-hardened,

manganese phosphated

Assembly
Conical seats form D are to be used only for
plain, closed round areas.
For larger holes only use form G!

More information

Further products
• Spherical Washers / Conical Seats, similar

to DIN 6319, stainless steel
• Fixture Nuts, DIN 6330 (height 1,5 d)

 

Drawing

 

Order information

Dimensions
h4d1

H13
d2

H13
d3 d4 d5 h1 h2 h3

with
conical

seat
form D

~

with
conical

seat
form G

~

r1

For pin
d6

For screws
d6

Load
capacity
for static

load
max.

Torque for
screwed

connections
max.

Art. No.

[mm] [mm] [mm] [kN] [Nm] [g]
spherical washers from case-hardened steel, form C – picture 1

 6.4| | | |– | | 12 | |– | |– | | 0.7 | | 2.3 | |– | | 4.2 | | 5.4 | | 9.0 | | 6 | |M 6    9 0)    101)   0) | |   1.0 23050.0006 0)

 8.4| | | |– | | 17 | |– | |– | | 0.6 | | 3.2 | |– | | 5.6 | | 7.1 | |12.0 | | 8 | |M 8   17 0)    251)   0) | |   2.8 23050.0008 0)

10.5| | | |– | | 21 | |– | |– | | 0.8 | | 4.0 | |– | | 6.5 | | 7.3 | |15.0 | |10 | |M10   26 0)    461)   0) | |   5.1 23050.0010 0)

13.0| | | |– | | 24 | |– | |– | | 1.1 | | 4.6 | |– | | 8.0 | | 9.0 | |17.0 | |12 | |M12   38 0)    821)   0) | |   8.0 23050.0012 0)

15.0| | | |– | | 28 | |– | |– | | 1.4 | | 5.0 | |– | | 8.5 | | 9.5 | |22.0 | |14 | |M14   53 0)   1301)   0) | |  12.0 23050.0014 0)

17.0| | | |– | | 30 | |– | |– | | 1.3 | | 5.3 | |– | | 9.6 | |10.4 | |22.0 | |16 | |M16   73 0)   2061)   0) | |  13.0 23050.0016 0)

21.0| | | |– | | 36 | |– | |– | | 2.0 | | 6.3 | |– | |11.7 | |12.2 | |27.0 | |20 | |M20  117 0)   4071)   0) | |  23.0 23050.0020 0)

1) Torques of screws with standard thread, eventual pre-loads to be considered, coefficient of friction µtotal 0.14.
2) DIN standards do not include these dimensions.
3) Figures theoretically determined

http://halder.fr/en_fr/23050.0006
http://halder.fr/en_fr/23050.0008
http://halder.fr/en_fr/23050.0010
http://halder.fr/en_fr/23050.0012
http://halder.fr/en_fr/23050.0014
http://halder.fr/en_fr/23050.0016
http://halder.fr/en_fr/23050.0020


Clamping Elements
Spherical / Plain Washers

Halder France SAS www.halder.fr Page 2 of 3
Published on: 13.10.2023

Dimensions
h4d1

H13
d2

H13
d3 d4 d5 h1 h2 h3

with
conical

seat
form D

~

with
conical

seat
form G

~

r1

For pin
d6

For screws
d6

Load
capacity
for static

load
max.

Torque for
screwed

connections
max.

Art. No.

[mm] [mm] [mm] [kN] [Nm] [g]

23.0| | | |– | | 40 | |– | |– | | 2.5 | | 7.6 | |– | |13.5 | |– | |29.5 | |22 | |M22  146 0)   5421)   0) | |  35.0 23050.00222)

25.0| | | |– | | 44 | |– | |– | | 2.4 | | 8.2 | |– | |15.2 | |15.7 | |32.0 | |24 | |M24  168 0)   6981)   0) | |  43.0 23050.0024 0)

28.0| | | |– | | 50 | |– | |– | | 3.3 | |10.2 | |– | |17.0 | |– | |36.0 | |27 | |M27  221 0)  10211)   0) | |  74.0 23050.00272)

31.0| | | |– | | 56 | |– | |– | | 3.6 | |11.2 | |– | |19.2 | |19.7 | |41.0 | |30 | |M30  269 0)  13551)   0) | | 103.0 23050.0030 0)

34.0| | | |– | | 62 | |– | |– | | 4.4 | |13.0 | |– | |21.8 | |– | |45.0 | |33 | |M33  3263)  19693)  1) | | 150.0 23050.00332)

37.0| | | |– | | 68 | |– | |– | | 4.6 | |14.0 | |– | |23.5 | |– | |50.0 | |36 | |M36  394 0)  23721)   0) | | 193.0 23050.0036 0)

40.0| | | |– | | 75 | |– | |– | | 5.6 | |16.0 | |– | |26.8 | |– | |54.0 | |39 | |M39  4603)  32763)  1) | | 280.0 23050.00392)

43.0| | | |– | | 78 | |– | |– | | 6.5 | |17.0 | |– | |29.0 | |– | |58.0 | |42 | |M42  542 0)  38021)   0) | | 310.0 23050.0042 0)

50.0| | | |– | | 92 | |– | |– | | 8.0 | |21.0 | |– | |35.5 | |– | |67.0 | |48 | |M48  714 0)  57301)   0) | | 549.0 23050.0048 0)

54.0| | | |– | | 96 | |– | |– | | 9.3 | |22.0 | |– | |38.3 | |– | |72.0 | |52 | |M52  8323)  78763)  1) | | 610.0 23050.00522)

58.0| | | |– | |103 | |– | |– | | 9.8 | |23.0 | |– | |39.3 | |– | |79.0 | |56 | |M56  9603)  97933)  1) | | 760.0 23050.00562)

62.0| | | |– | |112 | |– | |– | |11.0 | |25.0 | |– | |43.6 | |– | |86.0 | |60 | |M60 11223) 122193)  1) | | 990.0 23050.00602)

66.0| | | |– | |120 | |– | |– | |12.0 | |27.0 | |– | |46.6 | |– | |93.0 | |64 | |M64 12693) 147623)  1) | |1220.0 23050.00642)

conical seats from case-hardened steel, form D – picture 2
| |–  7.1| | | |– | | 12 | | 11.0 | |– | |– | | 2.8 | |– | |– | |– | | 6 | |M 6    9 0)    101)   0) | |   1.3 23050.0106 0)

| |–  9.6| | | |– | | 17 | | 14.5 | |– | |– | | 3.5 | |– | |– | |– | | 8 | |M 8   17 0)    251)   0) | |   3.7 23050.0108 0)

| |– 12.0| | | |– | | 21 | | 18.5 | |– | |– | | 4.2 | |– | |– | |– | |10 | |M10   26 0)    461)   0) | |  13.0 23050.0110 0)

| |– 14.2| | | |– | | 24 | | 20.0 | |– | |– | | 5.0 | |– | |– | |– | |12 | |M12   38 0)    821)   0) | |  10.0 23050.0112 0)

| |– 16.5| | | |– | | 28 | | 24.8 | |– | |– | | 5.6 | |– | |– | |– | |14 | |M14   53 0)   1301)   0) | |  15.0 23050.0114 0)

| |– 19.0| | | |– | | 30 | | 26.0 | |– | |– | | 6.2 | |– | |– | |– | |16 | |M16   73 0)   2061)   0) | |  18.0 23050.0116 0)

| |– 23.2| | | |– | | 36 | | 31.0 | |– | |– | | 7.5 | |– | |– | |– | |20 | |M20  117 0)   4071)   0) | |  31.0 23050.0120 0)

| |– 26.0| | | |– | | 40 | | 34.0 | |– | |– | | 8.5 | |– | |– | |– | |22 | |M22  146 0)   5421)   0) | |  44.0 23050.01222)

| |– 28.0| | | |– | | 44 | | 37.0 | |– | |– | | 9.5 | |– | |– | |– | |24 | |M24  168 0)   6981)   0) | |  61.0 23050.0124 0)

| |– 31.5| | | |– | | 50 | | 43.0 | |– | |– | |10.5 | |– | |– | |– | |27 | |M27  221 0)  10211)   0) | |  87.0 23050.01272)

| |– 35.0| | | |– | | 56 | | 49.0 | |– | |– | |12.0 | |– | |– | |– | |30 | |M30  269 0)  13551)   0) | | 125.0 23050.0130 0)

| |– 38.5| | | |– | | 62 | | 55.0 | |– | |– | |14.0 | |– | |– | |– | |33 | |M33  3263)  19693)  1) | | 180.0 23050.01332)

| |– 42.0| | | |– | | 68 | | 60.0 | |– | |– | |15.0 | |– | |– | |– | |36 | |M36  394 0)  23721)   0) | | 230.0 23050.0136 0)

| |– 45.0| | | |– | | 75 | | 67.0 | |– | |– | |17.0 | |– | |– | |– | |39 | |M39  4603)  32763)  1) | | 330.0 23050.01392)

| |– 49.0| | | |– | | 78 | | 70.0 | |– | |– | |18.0 | |– | |– | |– | |42 | |M42  542 0)  38021)   0) | | 360.0 23050.0142 0)

| |– 56.0| | | |– | | 92 | | 82.0 | |– | |– | |22.0 | |– | |– | |– | |48 | |M48  714 0)  57301)   0) | | 640.0 23050.0148 0)

| |– 60.0| | | |– | | 96 | | 85.0 | |– | |– | |24.0 | |– | |– | |– | |52 | |M52  8323)  78763)  1) | | 740.0 23050.01522)

| |– 65.0| | | |– | |103 | | 93.0 | |– | |– | |25.0 | |– | |– | |– | |56 | |M56  9603)  97933)  1) | | 900.0 23050.01562)

| |– 70.0| | | |– | |112 | |102.0 | |– | |– | |28.0 | |– | |– | |– | |60 | |M60 11223) 122193)  1) | |1160.0 23050.01602)

| |– 75.0| | | |– | |120 | |110.0 | |– | |– | |30.0 | |– | |– | |– | |64 | |M64 12693) 147623)  1) | |1430.0 23050.01642)

conical seats from heat-treated steel, form G – picture 3
| |–  7.1| | | |– | | 17 | | 11.0 | |– | |– | | 4.0 | |– | |– | |– | | 6 | |M 6    9 0)    101)   0) | |   5.6 23050.0206 0)

| |–  9.6| | | |– | | 24 | | 14.5 | |– | |– | | 5.0 | |– | |– | |– | | 8 | |M 8   17 0)    251)   0) | |  14.0 23050.0208 0)

| |– 12.0| | | |– | | 30 | | 18.5 | |– | |– | | 5.0 | |– | |– | |– | |10 | |M10   26 0)    461)   0) | |  22.0 23050.0210 0)

| |– 14.2| | | |– | | 36 | | 20.0 | |– | |– | | 6.0 | |– | |– | |– | |12 | |M12   38 0)    821)   0) | |  39.0 23050.0212 0)

| |– 16.5| | | |– | | 40 | | 24.8 | |– | |– | | 6.0 | |– | |– | |– | |14 | |M14   53 0)   1301)   0) | |  47.0 23050.0214 0)

| |– 19.0| | | |– | | 44 | | 26.0 | |– | |– | | 7.0 | |– | |– | |– | |16 | |M16   73 0)   2061)   0) | |  65.0 23050.0216 0)

| |– 23.2| | | |– | | 50 | | 31.0 | |– | |– | | 8.0 | |– | |– | |– | |20 | |M20  117 0)   4071)   0) | |  93.0 23050.0220 0)

| |– 28.0| | | |– | | 60 | | 37.0 | |– | |– | |10.0 | |– | |– | |– | |24 | |M24  168 0)   6981)   0) | | 165.0 23050.0224 0)

| |– 35.0| | | |– | | 68 | | 49.0 | |– | |– | |12.0 | |– | |– | |– | |30 | |M30  269 0)  13551)   0) | | 235.0 23050.0230 0)

1) Torques of screws with standard thread, eventual pre-loads to be considered, coefficient of friction µtotal 0.14.
2) DIN standards do not include these dimensions.
3) Figures theoretically determined
 

http://halder.fr/en_fr/23050.0022
http://halder.fr/en_fr/23050.0024
http://halder.fr/en_fr/23050.0027
http://halder.fr/en_fr/23050.0030
http://halder.fr/en_fr/23050.0033
http://halder.fr/en_fr/23050.0036
http://halder.fr/en_fr/23050.0039
http://halder.fr/en_fr/23050.0042
http://halder.fr/en_fr/23050.0048
http://halder.fr/en_fr/23050.0052
http://halder.fr/en_fr/23050.0056
http://halder.fr/en_fr/23050.0060
http://halder.fr/en_fr/23050.0064
http://halder.fr/en_fr/23050.0106
http://halder.fr/en_fr/23050.0108
http://halder.fr/en_fr/23050.0110
http://halder.fr/en_fr/23050.0112
http://halder.fr/en_fr/23050.0114
http://halder.fr/en_fr/23050.0116
http://halder.fr/en_fr/23050.0120
http://halder.fr/en_fr/23050.0122
http://halder.fr/en_fr/23050.0124
http://halder.fr/en_fr/23050.0127
http://halder.fr/en_fr/23050.0130
http://halder.fr/en_fr/23050.0133
http://halder.fr/en_fr/23050.0136
http://halder.fr/en_fr/23050.0139
http://halder.fr/en_fr/23050.0142
http://halder.fr/en_fr/23050.0148
http://halder.fr/en_fr/23050.0152
http://halder.fr/en_fr/23050.0156
http://halder.fr/en_fr/23050.0160
http://halder.fr/en_fr/23050.0164
http://halder.fr/en_fr/23050.0206
http://halder.fr/en_fr/23050.0208
http://halder.fr/en_fr/23050.0210
http://halder.fr/en_fr/23050.0212
http://halder.fr/en_fr/23050.0214
http://halder.fr/en_fr/23050.0216
http://halder.fr/en_fr/23050.0220
http://halder.fr/en_fr/23050.0224
http://halder.fr/en_fr/23050.0230
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Application example

Compliance

For detailed compliance information please select the desired article number.


